
Period 2007 2008 2009(1) 2010 2011(2)

January
February
March

11,662,454
12,136,772
12,913,341

11,453,857
12,158,663
12,079,871

9,155,679
8,704,104

10,564,067

9,811,423
9,294,145

10,868,855

6,458,009
9,850,671

10,210,525
April
May
June

12,441,025
13,052,120
13,270,462

11,667,987
12,447,829
12,988,943

6,906,578
9,881,667
9,717,781

9,747,956
10,480,860
10,473,947

10,050,968
10,683,730
10,998,024

July
August
September

13,147,546
14,024,123
13,316,669

13,520,984
13,150,592
10,842,713

1,903,244
10,598,498
10,066,005

10,800,032
8,180,994
9,582,423

10,107,283
11,040,081
10,677,148

October
November
December

12,805,038
13,400,212
13,244,430

11,661,874
10,038,906
9,700,644

10,176,753
9,249,207
9,649,751

10,826,222
9,684,825
9,544,704

11,234,959
10,755,044
9,089,002

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

36,712,567
38,763,607
40,488,338
39,449,680

35,692,391
37,104,759
37,514,289
31,401,424

28,423,850
26,506,026
22,567,747
29,075,711

29,974,423
30,702,763
28,563,449
30,055,751

26,519,205
31,732,722
31,824,512
31,079,005

Total 155,414,192 141,712,863 106,573,334 119,296,386 121,155,444
(1)Fiscal Year

Period 2012(3)

152,735,168

2013

123,845,589

2014(4)

112,320,644

2015

116,871,127

2016
January
February
March

9,909,702
10,262,497
11,233,989

9,972,136
10,131,870
11,488,230

10,201,497
10,496,374
11,817,430

10,926,832
10,361,676
11,804,745

11,243,638
13,579,139
12,081,210

April
May
June

10,716,259
12,112,750
8,671,557

11,096,677
11,918,652
11,862,744

10,769,988
4,844,196

11,262,366

10,691,991
12,641,957
10,881,947

11,903,526
13,782,002
16,802,284

July
August
September

11,402,154
10,131,098
10,999,710

12,413,065
13,262,536
10,108,194

11,045,002
11,949,744
12,194,674

12,970,653
14,448,343
12,657,984

13,716,521
15,250,462
14,568,980

October
November
December

10,611,979
11,513,798
10,869,152

11,280,638
10,385,474
10,869,145

11,186,313
10,931,775
10,986,459

12,898,197
12,515,755
10,854,120

13,847,376

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

31,406,188
31,500,566
32,532,962
32,994,929

31,592,236
34,878,073
35,783,795
32,535,257

32,515,301
26,876,550
35,189,420
33,104,547

33,093,253
34,215,895
40,076,980
36,268,072

36,903,987
42,487,812
43,535,963
13,847,376

Total 128,434,645 134,789,361 127,685,818 143,654,200 136,775,138
(1)Fiscal Year

Notes:  

2/6/2017

125,810,271 131,998,200 127,710,903 135,603,115 155,736,851

Above figures reported net of BOE audit assessments, refunds, amended/late returns and State Controllers Office refunds.

(1) The April 2009 figures include 2.6 million gallons in refunds.

     The July 2009 figures include 9.2 million gallons in refunds.

(2) The January 2011 figures include 3.0 million gallons in refunds.

(3) The June 2012 figures include 2.9 million gallons in refunds.

(4) The May 2014 figures include 6.3 million gallons in refunds.
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